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MISSISSIPPI COUNTY QUORUM COURT
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 0-2022-32

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE
OPERATION OF THE MISSISSIPPI COUNTY GOVERNMENT, INCLUDING
EXTRA COMPENSATION PAYMENTS TO REPLACE DISCONTINUED HRA ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, certain functions of the government of Mississippi County, Arkansas are in
need of funding; and

WHEREAS, County HRA accounts were discontinued effective January 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, employees that were enrolled in these accounts have been paid extra
compensation through payroll for the months of February, March, April, and May 2022. This
will now be extended for June and July; and

WHEREAS, this extra compensation will be reported and taxed as regular
compensation; and

WHEREAS, this appropriation has been reviewed and recommended by the Finance
Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:
L

The following appropriations/modifications, totaling $7,865.00, attached herein as Exhibit # A
and Exhibit # B are hereby made for the FY 2022 budget.
1I.

All appropriations previously authorized, approved, and made as to all other offices,
departments, and agencies of county government, and all other funds not hereinabove changed,
are to remain as previously appropriated. Detailed provisions of said appropriations are reflected
in the schedule of specific items listed by account numbers within the category for each office
and filed in the Office of the County Court Clerk.
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II.

This Ordinance, being an appropriation ordinance, shall be in full force and effect
immediately from and after its passage and approval by the County Judge.

DATE: APPROVED:

JOHN ALAN NELSON, COUNTY JUDGE

ATTEST:

JANICE CURRIE, COUNTY CLERK
& SECRETARY



June 2022 HRA Payment Totals

Numbers for Appropriation Ordinance:

1000.0100.1001
1000.0100.1006
1000.0100.1007

1000.0419.1001
1000.0415.1006

2000.0200.1001
2000.0200.1006
2000.0200.1007

3009.0700.1001
3009.0700.1006
3009.0700.1007

3401.0804.1001
3401.0804.1006
3401.0804.1007

3020.0501.1001
3020.0501.1006
3020.0501.1007

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

W
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381.00
29.15
58.37

434.00
33.20

954.00
72.98
146.15

368.00
28.15
56.38

361.00
27.62
55.31

754.00
57.68
115.51
3,932.50
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July 2022 HRA Payment Totals

Numbers for Appropriation Ordinance:

1000.0100.1001
1000.0100.1006
1000.0100.1007

1000.0419.1001
1000.0419.1006

2000.0200.1001
2000.0200.1006
2000.0200.1007

3009.0700.1001
3009.0700.1006
3009.0700.1007

3401.0804.1001
3401.0804.1006
3401.0804.1007

3020.0501.1001
3020.0501.1006
3020.0501.1007

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement

Salaries, Full-Time
Social Security
Retirement
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381.00
29.15
58.37

434.00
33.20

954.00
72.98
146.15

368.00
28.15
56.38

361.00
27.62
55.31

754.00
57.68
115.51
3,932.50
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