1	MISSISSIPPI COUNTY QUORUM COURT
2	
3	APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. O-2022-32
4	
5	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE
6	OPERATION OF THE MISSISSIPPI COUNTY GOVERNMENT, INCLUDING
7 8	EXTRA COMPENSATION PAYMENTS TO REPLACE DISCONTINUED HRA ACCOUNTS
9	WHEREAS, certain functions of the government of Mississippi County, Arkansas are in
10	need of funding; and
11	need of funding, and
12	WHEREAS County UPA accounts were discontinued effective I
13	WHEREAS, County HRA accounts were discontinued effective January 21, 2022; and
14	WHEREAS, employees that were enrolled in these accounts have been paid extra
15	compensation through payroll for the months of February, March, April, and May 2022. This
16	will now be extended for June and July; and
17	will now be extended for June and July, and
18	WHEREAS, this extra compensation will be reported and taxed as regular
19	compensation; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, this appropriation has been reviewed and recommended by the Finance
22	Committee.
23	
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF
25	MISSISSIPPI COUNTY, ARKANSAS, THAT:
26	I.
27	
28	The following appropriations/modifications, totaling \$7,865.00, attached herein as Exhibit # A
29	and Exhibit # B are hereby made for the FY 2022 budget.
30	II.
31	
32	All appropriations previously authorized, approved, and made as to all other offices,
33	departments, and agencies of county government, and all other funds not hereinabove changed.
34	are to remain as previously appropriated. Detailed provisions of said appropriations are reflected
35	in the schedule of specific items listed by account numbers within the category for each office
36	and filed in the Office of the County Court Clerk.
37	
38	

1	Mississippi County Quorum Court				
2	Appropriation Ordinance No. O-2022-32				
3	Page Two				
4					
5					
6		III.			
7					
8	This Ordinance, being an appropriation ordinance, shall be in full force and effect				
9	immediately from and after its passage and approval by the County Judge.				
10					
11					
12	DATE:	APPROVED:			
13					
14					
15					
16					
17		JOHN ALAN NELSON, COUNTY JUDGE			
18					
19					
20	ATTEST:				
21					
22					
23	·				
24	THE STATE OF THE SAME OF THE S				
25	JANICE CURRIE, COUNTY CLERK				
26	& SECRETARY				

Exhibit A

June 2022 HRA Payment Totals Numbers for Appropriation Ordinance:

1000.0100.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	381.00
1000.0100.1006	Social Security		29.15
1000.0100.1007	Retirement	\$ \$	58.37
			30.37
1000.0419.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	434.00
1000.0419.1006	Social Security	\$	33.20
	•	35.1	
2000.0200.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	954.00
2000.0200.1006	Social Security	\$	72.98
2000.0200.1007	Retirement	\$	146.15
			_ 10110
3009.0700.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	368.00
3009.0700.1006	Social Security	\$	28.15
3009.0700.1007	Retirement	\$	56.38
		2.00	
3401.0804.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	361.00
3401.0804.1006	Social Security	\$	27.62
3401.0804.1007	Retirement	\$	55.31
3020.0501.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	754.00
3020.0501.1006	Social Security	\$	57.68
3020.0501.1007	Retirement	\$	115.51
		\$	3,932.50

Exhibit B

July 2022 HRA Payment Totals Numbers for Appropriation Ordinance:

1000.0100.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	381.00
1000.0100.1006	Social Security	\$	29.15
1000.0100.1007	Retirement	\$ \$	58.37
1000.0419.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	434.00
1000.0419.1006	Social Security	\$	33.20
2000.0200.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	954.00
2000.0200.1006	Social Security	\$	72.98
2000.0200.1007	Retirement	\$	146.15
3009.0700.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	368.00
3009.0700.1006	Social Security	\$ \$	28.15
3009.0700.1007	Retirement	\$	56.38
3401.0804.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	361.00
3401.0804.1006	Social Security	\$	27.62
3401.0804.1007	Retirement	\$	55.31
3020.0501.1001	Salaries, Full-Time	\$	754.00
3020.0501.1006	Social Security	\$	57.68
3020.0501.1007	Retirement	\$ \$ \$	115.51
		\$	3,932.50